m Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Change Order Request Form

DeKalb County
User Department: SAn St From: Tracy A. Hutchinson
CPA No.: 4326920 LS Cooperative Agreement for Leasing of
. . E.)nn— Il ~radAr Trioalra

Effective Date: 1/24/23 Expiration Date: 7/31/24

Contract APPROVED Amount: $2,682,125.75

| Contractor(s) | Contract No. | Amount Spent |

Big Truck Rental 1326920 $2,674,889.48 N/A

Total Amount Spent to Date: 32,674 889.48

User Department Recommendation: Renew i Bid [

Justification:

PW- Sanitation requests to extend the contract expiration date to reflect October 31, 2025 per the
OMNIA cooperative agreement #2019000319 with the City of Charlotte, NC and to add additional

$500-66Q.00 to pav for rental of rear Ioade{r trucks.
/ O A T i 4/

Depdrtméqnt Digector S‘Tgflature ~ Date

541 - Sanitation Operati
Funding: Gengrst []  Enterprisc [ 3 Digit Fund Code 0 oo roreng

CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):

For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve . ] Deny [

Additional Comments:

Phy”IS A. 2?9:223(; signed by Phyllis
Head RIS
08/29/2024
Purchasing and Contracting Signature T Date

P&C Approved 03/27/2019




	Check Box1: Off
	Check Box2: Yes
		2024-08-29T18:32:37-0400
	Phyllis A. Head




